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Monday 7th November 2022 

 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

I am writing to update you about all the exciting parent events this half term. 

1) Parent Conferences  

Dates Year groups Times 
Monday 21st November 2022 

 
Year 1 Oak class 
 

8:30am – 5:00pm 

Year 5 Juniper Class 

Monday 28th November 2022 Year 5 Chestnut Class 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Tuesday 22nd November 2022 
 

Year 3 Elm Class 
 

8:30am – 5:00pm 

Year 2 Ash Class 

Tuesday 29th November 2022 Year 2 Palm Class  8:30am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday 30th November 2022 Reception  8:30am – 5:00pm 

Thursday 24th November 2022 
 

Year 4 Aspen Class 
 

8:30am – 5:00pm 

Year 6 Bonsai class 

Thursday 1st December 2022 Year 3/4 Cedar Class 
 

8:30am – 5:00pm 

Year 6 Willow class 

 
Please return the slip to your children’s class teacher with your preferred appointment slot. Please ask the 
office if you need a spare letter. 
 
2) Parent Forum – Monday 14th November at 9am 

We will share with you our new maths programme, White Rose and information about how we teach 
time tables. We have new behaviour management systems in place and will explain how these are 
working at Leopold.  

 
 

3) Christmas Events 
 

Date Event 

Monday 12th December at 2.30pm   
 

Reception Christmas Concert 
 

Tuesday 13th December at 2.00pm  
 

  Year 1 and 2 Nativity 

Wednesday 14th December at 2.00pm  Year 3,4,5 and 6 
Christmas Carol Concert 
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Thursday 15th December 
 

Christmas lunch for children 
 

Friday 16th December 
 

 Class Parties 

 
4) PTFA Winter Fair - Saturday 3rd December 12pm until 4pm at Hawkshead Road 
Volunteers required - please email leopoldptfa@gmail.com or contact Sacha on 07985 218 648. 

 

5) The last day of the Autumn term is Friday 16th December, school closes at 1.30 pm. 
 
We look forward to seeing you. 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Miss Rachel Mollett 
Executive Headteacher 
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